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2004, downloaded from
http://www.gad.gov.uk/Life_Tables/Historical_Interim_life_tables.htm, 15.05.2007.



INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

AGE x mx ax 1x dx
0 0.004937 0.004925  100000.0  492.5
1 0.000456  0.000456 99507.5 45.4
2 0.000224  0.000224 99462.1 22.3
3 0.000158  0.000158 99439.8 15.7
4 0.000077  0.000077 99424 .1 7.7
5  0.000093  0.000093 99416 .4 9.3
6 0.000182  0.000182 99407.2 18.1
7  0.000126  0.000126 99389.1 12.5
8 0.000071  0.000071 99376.6 7.1
9  0.000088  0.000088 99369.5 8.7

10  0.000119  0.000119 99360.8 11.8
11  0.000066  0.000066 99349.0 6.6
12 0.000049  0.000049 99342.4 4.9
13 0.000228  0.000228 99337.5 22.6
14  0.000180  0.000180 99314.9 17.8
15  0.000196  0.000196 99297.1 19.5
16  0.000298  0.000298 99277.6 29.6
17  0.000567  0.000567 99248.0 56.3
18  0.000831  0.000831 99191.7 82.4
19  0.000578  0.000577 99109.2 57.2
20  0.000652  0.000652 99052.0 64.6
21 0.000793  0.000793 98987.4 78.5
22 0.000838  0.000837 98908.9 82.8
23 0.000896  0.000895 98826.1 88.5
24 0.000864  0.000864 98737.6 85.3
25  0.000974  0.000974 98652.3 96.1
26 0.000981  0.000981 98556 .3 96.7
27  0.001059  0.001058 98459.6  104.2
28  0.001007  0.001007 98355.5 99.0
29  0.001190  0.001189 98256.4  116.9
30 0.001249  0.001248 98139.5  122.5
31 0.000903  0.000902 98017.0 88.5
32 0.001191  0.001190 97928.6  116.5

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2002-2004
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INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

AGE x mx ax 1x dx
0 0.004217  0.004208  100000.0  420.8
1 0.000331  0.000331 99579.2 33.0
2 0.000108  0.000108 99546 .2 10.8
3 0.000042  0.000042 99535.5 4.1
4 0.000222  0.000222 99531.3 22.1
5 0.000098  0.000098 99509.2 9.7
6 0.000134  0.000134 99499.5 13.3
7 0.000094  0.000094 99486 .2 9.4
8 0.000075  0.000075 99476.8 7.4
9 0.000037  0.000037 99469.3 3.6

10 0.000107  0.000107 99465.7 10.6
11  0.000087  0.000087 99455.1 8.7
12 0.000069  0.000069 99446 .4 6.9
13 0.000139  0.000139 99439.5 13.8
14 0.000070  0.000070 99425.7 6.9
15 0.000226  0.000225 99418.8 22.4
16 0.000157  0.000157 99396.4 15.6
17 0.000194  0.000194 99380.7 19.3
18 0.000266  0.000266 99361.5 26.4
19 0.000156  0.000156 99335.0 15.5
20 0.000174  0.000174 99319.6 17.3
21 0.000230  0.000230 99302.3 22.8
22 0.000272  0.000272 99279.4 27.0
23 0.000397  0.000397 99252.4 39.4
24 0.000221  0.000221 99213.0 21.9
25 0.000279  0.000279 99191.1 27.7
26 0.000330  0.000330 99163.4 32.7
27 0.000345  0.000345 99130.7 34.2
28 0.000268  0.000268 99096.5 26.6
29 0.000468  0.000468 99069.9 46.4
30 0.000568  0.000567 99023.6 56.2
31 0.000674  0.000674 98967.4 66.7
32 0.000564  0.000564 98900.7 55.7

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2002-2004

EXPECTATION OF LIFE
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